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6
13:20

1400 m
90.000 

FOR HOSPITALITY BOOKINGS CALL 011 681 1796 MR 66 HANDICAP
Rennpreis: 90.000  (53.438 17.100 8.550 4.275 2.138)

1
1400

Box: 5
ML: 5,0

61.50

Bloomington
8j. ch W (Wylie Hall - Tiawana)

Trainer: F P Habib
Besitzer: Messrs J Nassif, G J Nassif &

R A Venniker

20.12 Vaal 8 1400 7,0 B Marx-Jacobson Legendary, Michael Faraday, Zoombomber
16.12 Turffontein 4 1400 21,0 M Mbuto Storm Ahead, Fostinovo, Laughing William
23.11 Vaal 3 1400 17,0 S Valjalo Grand Empire, Chieftain's Shield, Bloomingt
13.11 Turffontein Inside 9 1450 15,0 S Khumalo Clarkson, Brave Viking, After Hours
23.10 Vac 8 1450 17,0 M K Katjedi Palace Prince, Deception Pass, Father Chri

2
Box: 7
ML: 13,0

59.50

Hopscotch
4j. b S (William Longsword - Crackpot)

Trainer: F Bronkhorst
Besitzer: F Bronkhorst, Mr D V & Mrs R

Raymond Danielson

01.01 Turffontein 8 1800 34,0 C Maujean Surprise Party, Littlemisssplendid, Alta Capit
11.12 Vac 5 1800 11,0 D Pillay Sky Pillar Rock, Crepuscolo, Fushimi Inari
20.11 Vaal 4 2000 9,0 G Lerena Ethical, Surprise Party, Pepper Tree
09.10 Vaal 8 1800 21,0 N Nastili Artic Silver, Instant Attraction, Hollywood Ma
25.09 Vaal 8 1600 21,0 M V'rensburg Oklahoma Twister, Dylan's Champ, Spy Sto

3
Box: 4
ML: 8,0

58.50

Northern Kitten
6j. b S (Admiral Kitten - North Gate)

Trainer: F P Habib
Besitzer: M G Bothma

M Mbuto

11.12 Vac 4 1600 41,0 M Mbuto The Mightiest, Ringa Ringa Roses, Grace's 
13.11 Turffontein Inside 8 1450 26,0 L Nhlapo Calida, World Heritage, Vava Vegas
30.10 Turffontein Inside 9 1450 21,0 L Nhlapo Lady Sabrina, Universal Girl, Merryweather
16.10 Turffontein Inside 6 1450 21,0 L Nhlapo Gamer, Can't Catch Me, Sunshine Day
24.07 Vac 1 1450 7,0 J Gates Northern Kitten, Can't Catch Me, Red Ambe

4
Box: 3
ML: 26,0

58.50

Spirited Girl
6j. b S (Canford Cliffs - Facinating Filly)

Trainer: C Mayhew
Besitzer: Messrs M A Anthony, D F Col

Chase Maujean

20.12 Vaal 11 1200 101,0 C Maujean Rockaroundtheclock, Maverick Queen, Pala
02.12 Turffontein Inside 7 1200 41,0 T Mayhew Misty Metal, Time For Charity, Legendary
23.10 Vac 10 1450 101,0 T Mayhew Palace Prince, Deception Pass, Father Chri
30.09 Vaal 7 1400 67,0 T Mayhew Mamlambo, Princess Ilaria, Sunshine Day
02.09 Vaal 4 1400 41,0 T Mayhew Prized Platinum, Sunshine Day, Commande

5
Box: 6
ML: 11,0

58.00

Carnelo
8j. b W (Greys Inn - Miss Scaramanga)

Trainer: S M Naidoo
Besitzer: A V Van Der Poel

S Valjalo

16.12 Turffontein 8 1400 17,0 R A Venniker Storm Ahead, Fostinovo, Laughing William
23.11 Vaal 3 1400 41,0 S Valjalo Speedman, Monkey Puzzle, Carnelo
24.07 Vac 8 1600 101,0 K J Lihaba Tommy Shelby, Copper Eagle, Unsolved Ri
12.07 Turffontein 10 2000 34,0 K J Lihaba Dual Prophecy, Storm Ahead, Panning Gold
05.06 Turffontein Inside 8 1600 21,0 I Taka Lady Sabrina, Libeccio, Flag Bearer

6
Box: 1
ML: 6,0

57.00

Golden Aspen
8j. b S (Pomodoro - Twin Aspens)

Trainer: C Spies
Besitzer: Messrs G W Jooste, X Spies 

T Mayhew

30.12 Turffontein 3 1600 9,0 T Mayhew Mattiazo, Michael Faraday, Golden Aspen
20.12 Vaal 4 1400 17,0 T Mayhew Legendary, Michael Faraday, Zoombomber
23.11 Vaal 5 1400 21,0 M V'rensburg Speedman, Monkey Puzzle, Carnelo
13.11 Turffontein Inside 5 1200 6,0 M V'rensburg Maverick Queen, Bright And Brazen, Conco
28.10 Vaal 7 1200 21,0 J Penny Peregrine Falcon, Phala Millions, Maverick 

7
Box: 10
ML: 15,0

56.50

Bold Action
4j. b S (Futura - Brave Bid)

Trainer: F Bronkhorst
Besitzer: F Bronkhorst, Mr D V & Mrs R

Denis Schwarz

01.01 Turffontein 6 1800 17,0 M Yeni Surprise Party, Littlemisssplendid, Alta Capit
11.12 Vac 8 1600 15,0 M Yeni Johnny Drama, Guerilla Warfare, Vava Veg
27.11 Turffontein Inside 7 1450 81,0 N Klink Ringa Ringa Roses, Opera Fan, Grace's Kis
26.10 Turffontein 7 2000 26,0 J Penny Hazy Dazy, Boom Boom, Damova
09.10 Vaal 7 1800 17,0 J Botes Artic Silver, Instant Attraction, Hollywood Ma

8
Box: 8
ML: 4,0

56.00

Commander Of All
6j. b W (Captain Of All - Picardi Pink)

Trainer: B Webber
Besitzer: M G Bothma

Jason Gates

30.12 Turffontein 6 1600 9,0 J Gates Mattiazo, Michael Faraday, Golden Aspen
11.12 Vac 4 1800 6,0 J Botes Sky Pillar Rock, Crepuscolo, Fushimi Inari
20.11 Vaal 1 1700 9,0 M V'rensburg Commander Of All, The Mightiest -
04.11 Vaal 5 1600 11,0 L Nhlapo Oklahoma Twister, Vava Vegas, Majalun
04.10 Turffontein Inside 5 1450 26,0 J Gates Prince Of Kildare, Fostinovo, Together Agai

9
Box: 9
ML: 7,0

55.00

Can't Catch Me
7j. b S (Flower Alley - Celtic Cross)

Trainer: B Webber
Besitzer: F Swart

Philasande Mxoli

20.12 Vaal 12 1400 15,0 J R Syster Legendary, Michael Faraday, Zoombomber
27.11 Turffontein Inside 4 1450 9,5 J Gates Ringa Ringa Roses, Opera Fan, Grace's Kis
13.11 Turffontein Inside 4 1450 6,0 P Mxoli Calida, World Heritage, Vava Vegas
16.10 Turffontein Inside 2 1450 6,0 M V'rensburg Gamer, Can't Catch Me, Sunshine Day
30.09 Vaal 8 1400 34,0 L Nhlapo Mamlambo, Princess Ilaria, Sunshine Day

10
Box: 2
ML: 51,0

52.00

King Bluetooth
4j. b W (Erik The Red - Watercolormemories)

Trainer: C I Jonker
Besitzer: & Mrs C Jonker

Kabelo Matsunyane

03.01 Turffontein 6 1400 151,0 M K Katjedi Fostinovo, Peregrine Falcon, Oklahoma Sm
20.12 Vaal 12 1000 126,0 K Matsunyane There She Goes, Oriental Bouquet, Tiger St
23.11 Vaal 7 1400 101,0 P Mxoli Speedman, Monkey Puzzle, Carnelo
13.11 Turffontein Inside 6 1450 67,0 K Matsunyane Calida, World Heritage, Vava Vegas
28.10 Vaal 12 1200 34,0 M Yeni Peregrine Falcon, Phala Millions, Maverick 

Ergebnis: Quoten:


